# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. David Gerard Genise	07/15/2005
Mr. Andrew P. Harman	07/06/2005
Suzanne M. Zampaloni	07/06/2005
Mr. Michael A. Zampaloni	07/13/2005
Mr. Farhang Pourboghrat	07/15/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Michigan State University
Street Address:	246 Administration Building
City:	East Lansing
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48824

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11189322

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (517)347-4103

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 517-347-4100

Email: ianmcld@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: lan C. McLeod

Address Line 1: 2190 Commons Parkway
Address Line 4: Okemos, MICHIGAN 48864

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MSU 4.1-868
1	41

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | lan C. McLeod

PATENT REEL: 019730 FRAME: 0642

500339539

0.000

-CH \$40

Total Attachments: 6
source=MSU 41-868 - Assignment#page1.tif
source=MSU 41-868 - Assignment#page2.tif
source=MSU 41-868 - Assignment#page3.tif
source=MSU 41-868 - Assignment#page4.tif
source=MSU 41-868 - Assignment#page5.tif
source=MSU 41-868 - Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 019730 FRAME: 0643

<del></del>	
FORM PTO-1595 03-ECD-184	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):  DAVID GERARD GENISE ET AL.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  attached?  Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY Internal Address:  Street Address: 264 ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: JULY 6,13, AND 15, 2005	City: EAST LANSING State: MI Zip: 44482  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new app July 6, 13, and 15, 2005     </li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?</li></ol>	B. Patent No.
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Attorney: DANIEL S. KALKA Name: EATON CORPORATION Internal Address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT Street Address: EATON CENTER 1111 \$UPERIOR AVENUE City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114-2584	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.42)\$40.00  iii Enclosed  iiii Enclosed to be charged to deposit account.
	8. Deposit Account Number: 05-0275
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document.  DANIEL S. KALKA  NAME of SENDER  Total number of pages comprising	JULY 25, 2005
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover	sheet information to:
Commissioner for Pater Mail Stop Assignment R P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1	ecordation Services
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheed document to be recorded, including time for reviewing and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Informand to the Office of Management and Budget, Paper 20503.	ng the accument and gaineting the data fleeded, et, Send comments regarding this burden estimate to mation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231,

PATENT REEL: 019730 FRAME: 0644

Atterney Docket No.: 03-ECD-184

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, DAVID GERARD GENISE, of 17811 18 MILE, MARSHALL, in the County of CALHOUN, State of MICHIGAN, and SUZANNE M. ZAMPALONI, of 338 N. MARSHALL AVENUE, MARSHALL, in the County of CALHOUN, State of MICHIGAN, and ANDREW P. HARMAN, of 4308 BECKLEY ROAD, BATTLE CREEK, in the County of CALHOUN, State of MICHIGAN, and MICHAEL A. ZAMPALONI, of 338 N. MARSHALL AVENUE, MARSHALL, in the County of CALHOUN, State of MICHIGAN, and FARHANG POURBOGHRAT, of 2050 TAMARACK DRIVE, OKEMOS, in the County of CALHOUN, State of MICHIGAN have invented certain improvements in:

# HYDROFORMED PORT LINER

for which We are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States; and,

WHEREAS, MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY, a non-profit educational institution of the State of Michigan having an office at 246 Administration Building, East Lansing, MI 48824, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of a payment of ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable
consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do sell, assign, and transfer unto said MICHIGAN STATE
UNIVERSITY, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign
countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by me on the 15 2 day of JULY
2005, and the $2005$ , and the $2005$ , and the $2005$ , and the $2005$ , and the
2005, and the
attorney, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and Serial Number of the said application, as
soon as it is known, Serial No.; Filed: , preparatory to obtaining Letters
Patent of the United States therefor,) said invention, all applications for Letters Patent, and all Letters Patent therefor, to be
held and enjoyed by the said MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal
representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would
have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby covenant and agree to execute all
instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the
United States of America and all foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the
said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of my assignee without further or other compensation than that above
set forth; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to MICHIGAN
STATE UNIVERSITY, as Assignee thereof.
Low Deriver
Inventor Signature, DAVID GERARD GENISE
State of: Wichigan ) SS: County of: Celebran )
County of: (alkelier)
On this, 2005, before me personally appeared DAVID GERARD GENISE,
to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he
executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Sarak O. Farks Notary Public  (SEAL) My Commission Expires: Feb. 4, 2007
Notary Public
(SEAL) My Commission Expires: Feb 4, 2007

Page 1 of 2

, Assignment

IAN C MCLEOD PC 2003/00 03-ECD-184	8
M. ZAMPANLONI	
SUZANNE M. Strument and who acknowledged	
7 Public	
P. HARMAN	
ANDREW P. HARMAN to me viedged to me that he executed	
Parks Public	

*	Translation -
	Inventor Signature, SUZANNE M. ZAMPANLONI
State of: Muchigan County of: Cultur	) SS:
County of: (LIMPUN)	, )
On this /a day of	, 2005, before me personally appeared SUZANNE M.
ZAMPANLONI to me person	nally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged
to me that he executed the sam	e of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Sarah D Hasker
	Sarak O. Harks
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: \[ \frac{\frac{1}{2007}}{2007} \]
	7 4
	Chalear Wroman
a Michigan	Inventor Signature, ANDREW P. HARMAN
State of: Michigan County of: Celhoun	) SS:
County of Caracara	<i>^</i>
On this day of(	, 2005, before me personally appeared ANDREW P. HARMAN to me
	dual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed
the same of his own free will fo	or the purposes therein set forth.
	Sandra Farks
•	Notary Public
	Sarah O. Parks  Notary Public
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: <u>Feb 4, 2007</u>
	20/07/
	Inventor Signature MICHAEL A ZAMPALONI
State of: Michigan	Inventor Signature, MICHAEL A. ZAMPALONI ) SS:
State of: Michigan County of: Calhoun	Inventor Signature, MICHAEL A. ZAMPALONI ) SS:
	) SS: ' )
On this /3 day of	) SS:  ) Outure, 2005, before me personally appeared MICHAEL A. ZAMPALONI
	) SS:  )  Ouly, 2005, before me personally appeared MICHAEL A. ZAMPALONI individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he
On this/3 day of to me personally known as the	) SS:  )  , 2005, before me personally appeared MICHAEL A. ZAMPALONI individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he ree will for the purposes therein set forth.
On this/3 day of to me personally known as the	) SS:  )  , 2005, before me personally appeared MICHAEL A. ZAMPALONI individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he ree will for the purposes therein set forth.
On this/3 day of to me personally known as the	) SS:  )  , 2005, before me personally appeared MICHAEL A. ZAMPALONI individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he ree will for the purposes therein set forth.
On this day of to me personally known as the executed the same of his own f	) SS:  ) 2005, before me personally appeared MICHAEL A. ZAMPALONI individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he ree will for the purposes therein set forth.    Sarah O. Farks
On this day of to me personally known as the executed the same of his own f	) SS:  )  Ouly, 2005, before me personally appeared MICHAEL A. ZAMPALONI individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he
On this day of to me personally known as the executed the same of his own f	) SS:  ) 2005, before me personally appeared MICHAEL A. ZAMPALONI individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he ree will for the purposes therein set forth.    Sarah O. Farks
On this day of to me personally known as the executed the same of his own f	) SS:  ) 2005, before me personally appeared MICHAEL A. ZAMPALONI individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he ree will for the purposes therein set forth.    Sarah O. Farks
On this/3 day of to me personally known as the	) SS:  ) 2005, before me personally appeared MICHAEL A. ZAMPALONI individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he ree will for the purposes therein set forth.    Sarah O. Farks
On this	) SS:  ) 2005, before me personally appeared MICHAEL A. ZAMPALONI individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he ree will for the purposes therein set forth.    Sarah O. Farks     Notary Public     My Commission Expires:   Leb 4, 2007.
On this	) SS:  ) 2005, before me personally appeared MICHAEL A. ZAMPALONI individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he ree will for the purposes therein set forth.    Sarah O. Farks     Notary Public     My Commission Expires:   Lob 4, 2007     Inventor Signature, FARHANG POURBOGHRAT
On this day of to me personally known as the executed the same of his own f (SEAL)	) SS: ) 2005, before me personally appeared MICHAEL A. ZAMPALONI individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he ree will for the purposes therein set forth.    Sarab O Farks   Notary Public
On this day of to me personally known as the executed the same of his own f  (SEAL)  State of: County of: On this day of	SS:    Declaration   1,2005, before me personally appeared MICHAEL A ZAMPALONI individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he ree will for the purposes therein set forth.    Solution   Solution
On this day of to me personally known as the executed the same of his own f  (SEAL)  State of: County of: On this day of POURBOGHRAT to me pers	) SS: ) 2005, before me personally appeared MICHAEL A. ZAMPALONI individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he ree will for the purposes therein set forth.    Sarab O Farks   Notary Public
On this day of to me personally known as the executed the same of his own f  (SEAL)  State of: County of: On this day of POURBOGHRAT to me pers	SS:    Color   Signature, FARHANG POURBOGHRAT     SS:   Signature   Signature
On this day of to me personally known as the executed the same of his own f  (SEAL)  State of: County of: On this day of POURBOGHRAT to me pers	SS:    Color   Section   S

→ IAN C MCLEOD PC 2004/006

Attorney Docket No.:

lo.: 03-ECD-184

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, DAVID GERARD GENISE, of 17811 18 MILE, MARSHALL, in the County of CALHOUN, State of MICHIGAN, and SUZANNE M. ZAMPALONI, of 338 N. MARSHALL AVENUE, MARSHALL, in the County of CALHOUN, State of MICHIGAN, and ANDREW P. HARMAN, of 4308 BECKLEY ROAD, BATTLE CREEK, in the County of CALHOUN, State of MICHIGAN, and MICHAEL A. ZAMPALONI, of 338 N. MARSHALL AVENUE, MARSHALL, in the County of CALHOUN, State of MICHIGAN, and FARHANG POURBOGHRAT, of 2050 TAMARACK DRIVE, OKEMOS, in the County of CALHOUN, State of MICHIGAN have invented certain improvements in:

### HYDROFORMED PORT LINER

for which We are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States; and,

WHEREAS, MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY, a non-profit educational institution of the State of Michigan having an office at 246 Administration Building, East Lansing, MI 48824, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

valuable consideration	on, receipt of which	is hereby acknowledged	, I do sell, assign, and tr	\$1.00) and other good and ansfer unto said MICHIGAN ited States of America and all
		described in the specifi		
roreign countries to	ne sam myennon as 2005, and the	day of	2005 and the	day of
2005, and the	day of	any ox	, 2005, and the	day of, 2005 (and hereby
authorize our attorne	any or v_suthorized to pro	secute said application	o here insert the filing o	late and Serial Number of the
eaid application as s	oon as it is known!	Serial No ·	Filed	preparatory to
obtaining Letters Pat	ent of the United St	ates therefor:) said inver	tion all applications for	, preparatory to r Letters Patent, and all Letters
				for its own use and behoof, and
for its legal represent	tatives, to the full en	d of the term for which	said Letters Patent are	ganted, as fully and entirely as
the same would have	been held by me ha	ad this Assignment and s	ale not been made; and	I hereby covenant and agree to
				on of applications for Letters
				ng, or for the purpose of
				nee without further or other
				s and Trademarks to issue said
Letters Patent to MIC	CHIGAN STATE U	NIVERSITY, as Assign	ee thereof.	
		T	- Ci DAVID C	TO A DIN CRATTOR
State of:	) SS:	mvenu	or Signature, DAVID G	ERARD GENISE
	) 33. \			
County of:	,			
On this do	v of	2005 befor	e me personally appears	ed DAVID GERARD GENISE,
to me personally kno	ym as the individua	1 who executed the force	oing instrument and wh	to acknowledged to me that he
		or the purposes therein s		o norman months to me man me
executed the same of	ms own noc win ic	v mo barbosos morem s.	71 101UI.	
			Notar	y Public
(\$EAL)	My Cor	nmission Expires:		

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019730 FRAME: 0647

03-

Assignment
ECD-184

	Inventor Signature, SUZANNE M.
ZAMPANLONI	in the biguitate, a base in the
State of:	) SS:
County of:	j
_	·
On this day of ZAMPANLONI to me who acknowledged to me	, 2005, before me personally appeared SUZANNE personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set for
<del></del>	Notary Public
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires:
	······································
,	Inventor Signature, ANDREW P. HARMAI
State of:	) <b>SS</b> :
County of:	)
HARMAN to me person	, 2005, before me personally appeared ANDREW ally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires:
	<del></del>
	Inventor Signature, MICHAEL A.
ZAMPALONI	
State of:	) SS:
County of:	)
On this day of ZAMPALONI to me per acknowledged to me that	, 2005, before me personally appeared MICHAEL sonally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and whe executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires:

PATENT [PDS #]
REEL: 019730 FRAME: 0648

	Inventor Signature, FARHANG
POURBOGHRAT State of: MECHIGAN ) S County of: Ingham )	3S:
On this day of POURBOGHRAT to me personal who acknowledged to me that he ex	, 2005, before me personally appeared FARHANG  ly known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and secuted the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  AM AND A L. S ANDER CONNOTATION NOTATION Public
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: Qpe 14, 2011

AMANDA L. SANDERLIN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF SHIPMASSEE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ASI 4, 2011 ACTING BY COUNTY OF Trafam

REEL: 019730 FRAME: 0649